900232570 09/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SNF Holding Company		09/03/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.P.C.M. SA	
Street Address:	ZAC De Milieux	
City:	42160 Andrezieux-Boutheon	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2535191	POLYDYNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2152308886

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: ricciutij@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Janet G. Ricciuti

Address Line 1: 3735 Concord Road

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18902

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Janet G. Ricciuti
Address Line 1: 3735 Concord Road

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet G. Ricciuti
Signature:	/jgr123/
Date:	09/03/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-9-3 POLYDYNE Assignment SNF to SPCM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0523)P \$40.00 25351911

ASSIGNMENT OF A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

Whereas, SNF Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, with a business address of P.O. Box 250, Riceboro, Georgia 31321, USA, is the owner of record of United States trademark Registration No. 2535191, for the mark POLYDYNE;

Whereas, S.P.C.M. SA, a French joint stock company, with a business address of ZAC de Milieux, 42160 Andrezieux-Boutheon, France, is desirous of acquiring the trademark POLYDYNE and Reg. No. 2535191, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SNF Holding Company does hereby assign and transfer to S.P.C.M. SA, all right, title and interest in and to the mark POLYDYNE and federal Registration No. 2535191, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark.

ASSIGNOR:

SNF Holding Company

By:_____

Name: Rene CICH

Title: MANAGING VITECTER

Date: <u>Sept. 03; 2012</u>

ASSIGNEE:

S.P.C.M. SA

Ву:_____

Name: Rone PICH

Title: MARACING DIRECTOR

Date: Sept. 03,2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004854 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 09/03/2012